12-07-1998 **U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 PATENT OMB 0651-0027 100915013 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type Assignment Security Agreement X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Change of Name License Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Secret File Reel # Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day 11-17-98 Name (line 1) Michael D. Potter Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Y Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Advanced Vision Technologies, Inc is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, en appointment of a domestic representative is attached. 150 Lucius Gordon Drive, Suite 215 Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) New York 14586 Henrietta Address (time 3) State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 12/04/1998 DNGUYEN 00000306 08990624 01 FC:581 80,00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peperwork Reduction Project (0881-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See GMB information Collection Budget Package. 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments . Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9615 FRAME: 0883

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(802) 879-9512			
Name Theodore R. Touw					
Address (line 1) 4 Forest Lane					
Address (line 2) Westford, Vermon	t 05494				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of processing including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docum s.	nent # 2			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	1 1000 11 10	additional numbers attached			
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Patent Application Number(s) 08/990624 08/990887	Patent	Number(s)			
08/990024 00/990007					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	stent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the t	otal number of properties involved. #	2			
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00			
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	20-1379			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature	V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Theodore R. Touw (Reg. No	. 36,702) D. Jouen	11-24-98			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT

**REEL: 9615 FRAME: 0884** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I,	Michael D. Potter	, residing at
1759 Beula	th Road, Churchville, NY 1442	8, having made an
invention in	Self-Gettering Electron Field	l Emitter
application for Letters P in the United States Pate		
I have agreed to assign a	and transfer, and hereby do assign ar	nd transfer to
Advanced Vision	Technologies, Inc a corp	oration of the state of _Delaware_,
having its principal of	fice at 150 Lucius Gordon Drive,	Suite 215, W. Henrietta, NY 14586
in the said invention and of said application, and is the United States of American foreign countries in it to which such application have been or may be granged and further agreed deliver without further conference successors, assigns, and relaters Patent thereon in And I do hereby au equivalent foreign official	application, and in and to any division and to any and all Letters Patent a crica and of foreign countries (including sown name and to claim any priories are entitled under international contented on any of the foregoing; for myself and for my heirs, executed onsideration any further applications as I lawfully may, that may be decominees, fully to secure its interest any and all countries; athorize and request the Commission als, to issue any and all Letters Pater any division(s) or continuing applications.	signs, the entire right, title and interest on, continuation or continuation-in-part and reissues and extensions thereof, of any the right to apply for Letters Patent by rights for such foreign applications eventions, treaties or otherwise) which cors and administrators, to execute and as, assignments and documents, and to emed necessary by said Assignee, its as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain the er of Patents and Trademarks, and all ant which may be granted upon any of cation(s) thereof to the said Assignee,
Date 1/-17-98	Signed Mily APTR	5
Na	ame of Inventor Michael D.	Potter
STATE OF NEW YUE	: ss:	
COUNTY OF Mone	<u>be</u> :	$\sim \Omega$
Duly acknowledged befo	re me by the said Michigan	1) TOTTER
as his voluntary act and o	deed, this // day of NuE	MER. 1928
INCHARD MORGAN PET Natury Public in the State of S MONROE COUNTY	Notary I My commission	

PATENT REEL: 9615 FRAME: 0885

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I,	Michae	l D. Potter	, resid	ing at
1759	Beulah Road, Churc	hville, NY 14	4428	, having made an
invention in	_ Fabrication Process	for Self-Gette	ring Electron Field	Emitter
application for L in the United Sta	AVT), and having etters Patent in the Unite tes Patent and Trademare fore, for good and valuation	ed States of Am k Office and ide	erica based thereon, entified by Serial No.	which has been filed08/990,887_;
I have agreed to	assign and transfer, and l	hereby do assig	n and transfer to	
Advanced	Vision Technologies,	Inca c	orporation of the st	ate of _Delaware_,
having its princ	cipal office at 150 Luc	ius Gordon Dr	ive, Suite 215, W. He	enrietta, NY 14586
of said application the United States in foreign country to which such application application which such application as the Assignee of the United States o	ion and application, and in and in and to any and of America and of foreignies in its own name and to dications are entitled undo be granted on any of the agree for myself and for arther consideration any iter acts as I lawfully makes, and nominees, fully to be reon in any and all countereby authorize and request officials, to issue any a on(s) or any division(s) of the entire interest.	all Letters Patern countries (incito claim any prider international e foregoing; or my heirs, execute further applicately, that may be secure its interestries; st the Commiss and all Letters Por continuing ap	nt and reissues and ex- luding the right to appropriate rights for such conventions, treaties and administra- cutors and administra- tions, assignments and deemed necessary by est as aforesaid and to ioner of Patents and a latent which may be a	extensions thereof, of oly for Letters Patent foreign applications or otherwise) which stors, to execute and d documents, and to y said Assignee, its o obtain or maintain Trademarks, and all granted upon any of
Date 1/-17-9	Signed ML	where la	Pote	_
	Name of Inventor	Michael 1	D. Potter	
STATE OF	w You :	ss:		
COUNTY OF	//pnese :			
Duly acknowledge	ed before me by the said	M ICHAE	e D. four	~
as his voluntary ac	ct and deed, this	day of	NEWBUL, 1998	<del></del>
ት መድረሻ ነው። የተመሰፉ ነው። የተመሰፉ ነው።	I/CRIGAN PETTRICER  or die State of New York  NROE COUNTY	Solaice Nota	ry Public ssion expires	
MA.	6 3055			

RECORDED: 11/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 9615 FRAME: 0886